Parts List,
Hydraulic Unit

P7050, P7060, P7080

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

FLYGT

a xylem brand



How to read the data plate

Hur man laser dataskylten
Erlauterungen zum Datenschild Comment lire la plaque signalétique

A
A
B
FiNgE— PUMPJf C€E
C e
oo s RS
r 1 [ — —— L
- L — - === S
E—— j LK
R 2 A
F G H | J

Dataplate interpretation:

rXCC~IOmMmMmMOoOO >

Serialnumber

Product code + Number

Country of origin

Productnumber

Column diameter/Inlet & outlet diameter
Pressure class

Rated speed
Impeller/Propellercode

Direction of rotation: L=left, R=right
Product weight

Propellerblade angle
Impellerdiameter

Datenschild, Beschriftung:

moow>

rXCTIoOom

Serien-Nr

Produktkode + Kennummer
Herstellungsland

Produkt-Nr
Pumpenschachtdurchmesser/Zulauf- &
Auslaufanschluf3

Druck-Klasse

Nenndrehzahl
Laufrad-/Propellerkode
Drehrichtung: L=links, R=rechts
Produktgewicht

Propellerwinkel
Laufraddurchmesser

Dataskyltinskription:

rXC—IOTMMmMOO >

Serienummer

Produktkod + Nummer
Tillverkningsland

Produktnummer
Pumpschaktsrérdiameter/In- & utloppsdiameter
Tryckklass

Varvtal

Pumphijuls-/Propellerkod
Rotationsriktning: L=vanster, R=hdger
Produktvikt

Propellerbladvinkel
Pumphjulsdiameter

Légende de la plaque signalétique:

moow>

rX&C—IOm

N° de série

Code de produit + N°

Pays de fabrication

N° de produit

Diameétre de station de pompage/
raccord de l'entrée & de la sortie
Classe de presion

Vitesse de rotation
Codederoue/hélice

Sens de rotation: L=gauche, R=droite
Poids de produit

Angled'hélice

Diameétre deroue



Guarantee

Flygt undertakes to remedy faults in products sold by

Flygt provided:

--- that the fault is due to defects in design, materials
orworkmanship;

- that the fault is reported to Flygt or Flygt's
representative during the guarantee period;

--- that the product is used only under conditions
described in the care and maintenance instructions
and in applications for which it is intended;

- that the monitoring equipment incorporated in the
product is used and correctly connected;

--- that installation and start-up is done by Flygt
authorized personell;

--- that the start-up form (Start-up report 85) is filled in
and a copy sent to Quality Department;

--- that all service and repair work is done by a
workshop authorized by Flygt;

--- that genuine Flygt parts are used.

Hence, the guarantee does not cover faults caused by
deficient maintenance, improper installation, incorrectly
executed repair work or normal wear and tear.

Flygt assumes no liability for either bodily injuries,
material damages or economic losses beyond what is
stated above.

Flygt guarantees that a spare parts stock will be kept
for 20 years after the manufacture of this product has
beendiscontinued.

The manufacturer reserves the right to alter
performance, specification or design without notice.

Garanti

Flygt atar sig att avhjalpa fel pa av Flygt séld produkt

underférutsattning:

— att felet beror pa brister i konstruktion, material eller
tillverkning;

— att felet rapporteras till Flygt eller Flygts
representantinom géllande ansvarstid;

— att produkten endast anvands under i
skotselanvisningen angivna arbetsférhallanden ochi
applikationer fér vilka den ar avsedd;

— attiprodukten inbyggd évervakningsutrustning
anvands och ar korrekt ansluten;

— att installation och uppstart utfors av Flygts
auktoriserade personal;

— att uppstartblanketten (Uppstartrapport 85) fylls i och
en kopia av den sands till kvalitetsavdelningen;

— att service- och reparationsarbeten utférs av en av
Flygt auktoriserad verkstad;

— att Flygt originaldelar anvands.

Atagandet avser saledes inte fel férorsakade av

bristande underhall, felaktig installation, felaktigt utférd

reparation eller normal férslitning.

Utdver vad som ndmns ovan patar sig Flygt inget

ansvar fér skador, vare sig det galler personskada,

sakskada ellerférmogenhetsskada.

Flygt garanterar reservdelshallning i 20 ar efter att

tillverkningen av denna produkt upphort.

Ratt till &ndringar i utférande och specifikationer

forbehalles.



Gewaéhrleistung

Flygt verpflichtet sich, jeden Mangel an von Flygt

verkauften Produkten zu beheben unter der Voraus-

setzung:

— daf es sich um einen Qualitadtsmangel des Materi-
als, der Fertigung oder der Konstruktion handelt;

— daB der Mangelinnerhalb der Gewahrleistungsdauer
bei Flygt oder dem Flygt-Vertreter gemeldet wird;

— daf das Produkt ausschlieBlich unter den in der
Betriebsanleitung angegebenen Einsatzbedin-
gungen und fir den vorgesehenen Einsatzzweck
eingesetzt wird;

— daB die in das Produkt eingebaute Uberwachungs-
vorrichtung verwendet wird und korrekt angeschlos-
sen ist;

— dafB3 die Installation und Inbetriebnahme durch
Personal erfolgt, das von Flygt auktorisiert ist;

— daB das Inbetriebnahmeformular (Inbetriebnahme-
bericht 85) ausgefullt wurde und ein Exemplar davon
andie zentrale Qualitatssicherungsabteilung
geschickt wurde;

— daf3 Service- und Reparaturarbeiten von einervon
Flygt autorisierten Werkstatt durchgefihrt werden;

— daB Flygt-Originalersatzteile verwendet werden.

Ausgenommen von obigen Verpflichtungen sind somit
Fehleraufgrund von mangelhafter Wartung, unvor-
schriftsmaBiger Montage, unsachgeméBer Reparatur
odernormalem Verschleil3.

Die Haftung von Flygt beschrankt sich auf obige
Verpflichtungen und schlief3t somit jegliche Haftung fur
Personenschaden, Sachschaden oder
Vermdgensschaden aus.

Flygt sichert die Lieferung von Ersatzteilen bis 20
Jahre nach Einstellung der Fertigung dieses

Produkts zu.

Der Hersteller behalt sich das Recht vor, die Leistungs-,
Spezifikations- oder Auslegungsdaten ohne
Voranklndigung zu &ndern.

Garantie

Flygt s’engage a remédier aux défauts que pourraient

présenter sesproduits manufacturés a condition que:

— le défaut résulte d'un vice de conception, de
matériau ou de fabrication;

— ce défaut soit signalé a Flygt ou a 'agence Flygt
locale dans le délai légal de garantie;

— ce produit ait été utilisé conformément aux modes
d’emploi décrits dans les manuels d’installation et
d’entretien et uniguement pour les applications
auxquelles il est destiné;

— I'équipement de surveillance incorporé au matériel
ait été correctement branché;

— l'instalation et la mise en service aient été confiées
aun personnel agréé par Flygt;

— le procés verbal de mise en service (formulaire 85)
ait été rempli et une copie envoyée au Service
central de contréle de la qualité;

— toutes les interventions de service et réparation
soient confiées a un atelier agréé par Flygt;

— seules soient utilisées des pieces de rechange
d’origine Flygt.

Cette garantie ne concerne donc pas les défauts

résultant d’'un manque d’entretien, d’'une installation

inadéquate, d’'untravail de réparation incorrectement
exécuté ou d’une usure normale.

Flygt n’assume par ailleurs aucune responsabilité en

cas de dommages corporels, matériels ou

économiques, a I'exception de ceux précités.

Flygt garantit 'approvisionnement en pieces de

rechange pendant un délai de 20 ans apres la fin de

la fabrication de ce produit.

Le manufacturier se réserve le droit de modifier sans

préavis les spécifications et les caractéristiques du

produit.



Contents
Inhaltsverzeichnis

Hydraulic unit
Hydraulikteil

Part No.
Bestell-Nr.

Mechanical seal
Gleitringdichtung

Ordering spare parts
Ersatzteilbestellung

State product No. and serial No. of the product when
ordering parts.

Do not use item Nos. when ordering spare parts or for
stock records. Use part Nos. instead.

Bei Bestellung bitte die Produkt Nr. und die Fabrika-
tionsnummer von dem Produkt angeben.

Benutzen Sie nicht die Pos.-Nummern sondern nur die
Bestellnummern bei der Ersatzteilbestellung.

Innehallsférteckning
Table des matiéres

page
sida
Seite
page
Hydrauldel
Détail hydraulique
..................................................................................... 5
..................................................................................... 6
................................................................................ 7-8
Detaljinummer
NC E PIECE ..eveieiiie e 9-20
Mekanisk plantétning
Jointméchanique ..o, 12-15

Reservdelsbestallning
Commande des pieces de rechange

Uppge produktens illverkningsnummer och produkt-
nummer vid reservdelsbestéllning.

Anvénd inte positionsnummer utan anvand detaljnum-
mer vid reservdelsbestéllning och lagerhalining.

Pour toute commande des piéces de rechange, veuil-
lez indiquer le No du produit et le No de série de la
pompe a laquelle ces piéces sont destinées.

Ne pas utiliser les numéros de repérage lors des la
commande de pieces de rechange, ou sur les fiches de
stock. Utiliser les numéros de pieces.



Unité motrice
680, 760, 770

Drivenhet:

Drive unit:
Antriebseinheit:

680, 760, 770

=
L
=
M=

nal wuz ve Sspouly
TJES PovByUT

00 ¢ 737 DOUE ‘SIBSSOULISIUOHY
188 0OUE U7
&8 |
0wy e
00/2 L0% " fcops 70
sqi/1 S€ i £9 8% 28
UNDST 566129 A | o £50028
|§/ ¢ w I T 00 € 505
sqi/y snlL ECSEZR _ Lo 009 8EY
u 200028
sqijiy s9 0ZSE 28 ! E25628
UNGRTEL00 2P | 601028
10 0069 7 . Ty HES T
sq1/1 §2 %_ CuNOU] S0 %€ 78
(N SET 2165 78 ] —— —_—
(20 vor 10 (DOGT 75 02 06 % - \ —— £9 0 08
00€Z 117 T $Z-50 0027 827
(sisenb sy o¢ ) = = AR P [ TF
(197257506 = == L0008L 117
wost _ e —— e
- e = Rt 0099 177
\
50028 \m / % 6lE
i]l\“ | ] 90 6L LEE
0528 — I~

EC SE 8
19E228
1556 0F ——

L

00 58 71

001c ZGE

g 00 £ 90F

/
06 €L 8

UNOgT 8022 827




Drivenhet

Drive unit

ice

tr

s

ité mo

Un

7060

Antriebseinhe
680, 760, 770

680, 760, 770

nal wuz U8 S8poUly
7S pouveNuz
POUE ‘SIBSSOULISILVOKY
188 Jooue Wz

00 2Z ¥5%

V€928 EZSE 28
00 %2 207 10 %€ 98
0029 717
gh | W7
$2-S0°00 27 627 !
00 €1 505
—— sak 52 | JIEG 28, 4
_ . TS
601028
. 10°00€7 117
1000 IZ 5€7 : 00 %8 8€%
€9 0F 08 “ y
$qQi/1j § m;leﬂm.]N%_ — —.
UNOOZ] 205028 T
sq|/3y St TR T 00 &2 L1y
(20 K911 '0) — CEER SR\ \ 0056 64
bosT 75 02 06 ool e SR 90 6 LEE
0007 GIE Y ey 7 SuEnb TS 79 “wm gm“ Nm w
k] : B
S5 1Y 19 0012 206
~ 00 € 90¢€
SL 78
EZSE 2R UN 08 8022 82%
T I9EC 29
15 56 09 ]




78 Wz S SO
ZES pouBYlYZ

lo ez vs7 POOUE ‘SIESSOULISILOKY 890,28 m \m “
185 900U U7 0022 %%

.. 67 E8 28 | . 258
w o 00 99 517 ﬁ v 10°7E %8
O
..mw ._w ~ 00w 07 ) 0029 717
y 00 & 505 ™
£ £ Q f _
=t E® S , 598928
5o~ SESTWET T < | 0z
Z2E o ] | B @
559% | — WHAT [ g a
I : o - TNOG], T
00 %% 805 W — 75 07 28 ab\ Qgﬁ wn
sany s %€] 5L 00 29 ] 601029
— i 109 67
9 6EY , : — 8 ‘ —— 10°00 98 517
A SO — T o0y
0 00 62 969 8C-50°00 €7 8%
R o i\ ST S¢ TINOG] $6 €L 28
sqy Got | WNOOZ | L0 YE ¥8 | : : —
m See 00
0 I 52 [UNCET 2L 6598 T ATE I\\l@\/_ 99 7€
. Z 00Ez 7
(b0ST75 02 06 3 ! ]
7 o G = — 0056 62€
00 0¢ 6l& T o) e -
- A i\ 90 6/ LEE
20 0L11% - v mee ety T .
o 4 2k 3 N P
0Z 579 - \@ —
0L 00 28 _ , 0012 206
l‘}\\ U ST
0L , T~ 00 €Z 908
3 ~ 06ELT8
/\yﬁ@mlc A AR
0058 517

Drive unit:
Antriebseinheit:
680, 760, 770




Drivenhet
Unité motrice
820. 860, 900

7080

«

Antriebseinhe
820, 860, 900

Drive uni

L = 2 —
\n%\ Yz 8 SEPOUY &l YE 98 00 L6 MMQ
£022 95% ZIES 0OUBYUZ %Hw\ <l 00s 0% 28 006 @duiow eNuN
POUE ‘SIESSOULISILOHY v N 006 oyulesqeuyY
006 19ULBALQ
195 o Sz b0s] %5 0Z 06 006 Mun @AlIG
O -
1000 56 S&£%7
67 £9 28 £C SE 28
— 0YE Y8
0098 51y
0 105
00 % [0Y - - T
20700 62 967 \\v'll 120026
T TE T gmmmw%.ww
550 [ 744 -
m R S awas,
N
. !
_
09, vgY N 52-50°00 € 829
- A
10-00%5 517 :
8L OF 08 we\e;c:m M.Nm ww \wwm - - - 2099 0LE
S | 7008 €ZE
[WNOOZ T L0 E 78 ~ S -
e ~ \ ) o L2125 21 06
o VKA - | - %ﬁ “m
uNsE ELEs e — | \\.\}Q S 28
wESees | 4 4T | Wy A= " 0%
/ _ I‘\I.l||.||| ~ = \\
e ; __ e — Bhg
2007 177 e A e R JAE T un @
||||||||||| —f = -
N w A |

098 ‘028 @d1nowW Qltun
098'028 Meyuissqepuy
098028 1euueang

098 ‘028 lun 8Auq




Part No. Quantity Antal
Detaljnr. Denomination Benémning Anzahl Nombre
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation
N¢ de piéce 7050 7060 7080
PARALLEL PIN CYLINDRISK PINNE
ZYLINDERSTIFT GOUPILLE
80 30 63 CP 10x25 12 12
80 3078 CP 12x30 12
80 36 16 5x12 1
80 95 51 Stud M16x65 Pinnskruv 7 7 7
Stiftschraube Prisonnier
SCREW SKRUV
SCHRAUBE VIS
81 41 55 M12x30 8
817377 M6x20 8
82 00 51 M10x25 8
82 00 53 M10x35 3
82 00 70 M12x35 12
82 00 71 M12x40 4 6
820073 M12x50 6
82 00 75 M12x60 12
82 0107 M16x50 4 8
82 0108 M16x55 10
82 0109 M16x60 8 8 16
820113 M16x80 10
821395 M16x70 1 1 1
8z 23 61 Nut M16 Mutter 7 7 7
Mutter Ecrou
WASHER BRICKA
7 SCHEIBE RONDELLE
82 35 20 BRB 24x13x2 6 8 12
82 3523 FBB 16.8 23 27 19
82 35 28 BRB 25x45 1
SCREW SKRUV
SCHRAUBE VIS
82 38 33 M10x25 12 12
82 38 41 M12x25 12
WASHER BRICKA
~ SCHEIBE RONDELLE
82 40 54 26.5x16.5x2 26
82 48 63 FBB 10.2 3
82 48 65 FBB 12.2 4 6
82 53 11 DIN 432-17 4 4
DiIN 432-21 4

825313




Part No. Quantity Antal

Detaljnr. Denomination Benamning Anzahl Nombre

Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation

N¢ de piece 7050 7060 7080
8262 71 Inspection screw M30x1.5 Inspektionsskruv 1

Inspektionsschraube

Vis d’'inspection

O-RING O-RING
O-RING ANNEAU TORIQUE
82 73 90 19.2x2.4 mm 2 2 2
827412 99.1x5.7 mm 1
8274 20 139.3x5.7 mm 1
82 75 05 339.3x5.7 mm 1 1 1
827513 499.3x5.7 mm 1
8277 14 24.2x5.7 mm 1
82 77 30 28.17x3.53 mm 1
G-RING G-RING
G-RING ANNEAU-G -
82 83 47 610x20 mm 1
8283 48 550x20 mm 1
828349 780x20 mm 1
SCREW SKRUV
SCHRAUBE VIS
84 34 01 M16x30 4 4 4
84 34 05 M16x50 4 4
84 34 07 M16x50 8
84 3413 M16x100 1
84 34 30 M20x60 4
84 34 53 M24x70 1
LOCKING ASSEMBLY SPANNSATS
SPANNSATZVERBINDUNG JOINT DYNAMO BLOC
845912 1 1 1
84 59 13 1
84 6010 1
9017 52 Oil Olja 2201 2201 2201
ol Huile (225 quarts)
90 20 54 Ball bearing grease Lagerfett 1 kg 1 kg 1 kg
Lagerfett Graisse pour paliers a billes (2.2 Ibs)
302 21 00 Spring Fjader 9 9 9
Feder Ressort
306 73 00 Screw Skruv special 9 9 9
Schraube Vis

10



Part No.

Quantity Antal
Detaljnr. Denomination Benamning Anzahl Nombre
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation
N¢ de piéce 7050 7060 7080
WASHER BRICKA
SCHEIBE RONDELLE
3192000 1 1 1
1 1 1

341 86 00

11



Seal

337 79 06 ey

Dichtung

—--828155

12



Seal Tatnlng

7790

Dichtung Joint

Part No. Quantity Antal
Detaljnr. Denomination Ben&mning Anzahl Nombre
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation
N' de piece 7050 7060 7080
337 79 06 Seal assy., lower Plantatningsenhet, nedre 1 1 1
Dichtungseinheit, untere Joint mécanique, inf.
Seal ring unit, stationary Tatningsringenhet, stationar (1) (1) (1)
Dichtungsringeinheit, stationdre  Anneau complet, fixe
82 8155 O-ring 89.1x5.7 mm O-ring (1) (1) (1)
O-Ring Anneau torique
’ Seal ring, stationary Tatningsring, stationar (1) (1) (1)
Dichtungsring, stationarer Anneau fixe
Seal ring unit, rotating Tatningsringenhet, roterande (1) (1) (1)
. Dichtungsringeinheit, rotierende  Anneau complet, tournant
Seal ring, rotating Tatningsring, roterande (1) (1 (1)
Dichtungsring, rotierender Anneau tournant
82 81 54 QO-ring 74.5x3.0 mm O-ring (1) (1) (1
O-ring Anneau torique
' Ring Ring (1) (1) (1)
Ring Anneau
826120 Circlip SgA 70 Sparring (1) (1) (1)
Nutring Circlip

Not delivered separately
Nicht separat geliefert

Levereras ej separat
N’est pas livre séparement

13



Seal Tatning

Dichtung 370 66 02 Joint

* r 37062 01

——82 78 32
301 17 26

= =)——3706001

*
306 21 O1

370 65 00

14



Seal

37066 0

Benamning
Désignation

Tatning

Joint

Quantity Antal
Anzahl Nombre

7050 7060 7080

Plantatningsenhet, nedre
Joint mécanique, inf.

Tatningsenhet, stationar
Partie fixe

O-ring
Anneau torique

Slapring
Anneau fixe

Tatningsenhet, roterande
Partie tournant

Dichtung
Part No.
Detaljnr. Denomination
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung
N° de piece
37066 02 Seal assy., lower
Dichtungseinheit, untere
370 62 01 Seal assy., stationary
Dichtungseinheit, stationére
827832 O-ring 145.0x5.5 mm
O-Ring
Seal ring, stationary
Dichtungsring, stationarer
Seal unit, rotating
Dichtungseinheit, rotierende
301 17 26 Stop spring
Hemmfeder
370 60 01 Seal ring, rotating
Dichtungsring, rotierende
827416 O-ring 119.3x5.7 mm
O-Ring
' Washer
Scheibe
306 21 01 Compression spring
Druckfeder
37065 00 Spring housing

Federgehduse

Not delivered separately
Nicht separat geliefert

Dragfjader
Ressort d’arrét

Tatningsring, roterande
Anneau, tournant

O-ring
Anneau torique

Bricka
Rondelle

Tryckfjader
Ressort de compression

Fjaderhus
Boiter de ressort

Levereras ej separat
N'est pas livre séparement

15



Part No.

Quantity Antal
Detaljnr. Denomination Bendmning Anzahl Nombre
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation
N® de piece 7050 7060 7080
3738200 Ring Ring 1
Ring Anneau
379 95 00 Seal ring Tatningsring 1 1 1
Dichtungsring Joint
GASKET SET PACKNINGSSATS
PACKUNGSSATZ JEU DE GARNITURE
388 08 03 1 1 1
395 02 01 820,860,900 1
401 85 01 Hub Nav 1
Nabe Moyeu
PROPELLER HUB PROPELLERNAV
PROPELLERNABE PALE DE MOYEU 1
407 11 04 Stainless B4 820, 860 Rostfritt
Rostfreiem 760, 770 Inoxydable
407 11 05 Stainless B4 900 Rostfritt
Rostfreiem Inoxydable
NOSE CONE NOSKON
NASENKON OGIVE
407 14 00 1
407 24 00 1
407 27 00 1
411 2300 Hub type B4 Nav 1 1 1
Nabe Moyeu
O-RING O-RING SPECIAL
O-RING ANNEAU TORIQUE
411 70 00
411 70 0t 1
411 70 02 1
PROPELLER HUB PROPELLERNAV
PROPELLERNABE PALE DE MOYEU 1
411 78 00 Al. bronze B4 Al. brons
Al. Bronze Bronze d’aluminium
411 78 01 Stainless B4 Rostfritt
Rostfreiem Inoxydable

16



Part No.

Quantity Antal
Detaljnr. Denomination Benamning Anzahl Nombre
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation
N¢ de piece 7050 7060 7080
PROPELLER HUB PROPELLERNAV
PROPELLERNABE PALE DE MOYEU 1
411 81 00 Al. bronze B4 Al brons
Al. Bronze Bronze d’aluminium
411 8101 Stainiess B4 Rostfritt
- Rostfreiem Inoxydable
WEAR RING SLITRING
VERSCHLEIBRING ANNEAU D'USURE 2
4118300 Al. bronze Al. brons
Al. Bronze Bronze daluminium
411 83 01 Stainless Rostfritt
Rostfreiem Inoxydable
4118800 Bell mouth Inloppstratt 1
Einmiindung Tuyau d’arrivée
4118900 Outlet bell Utloppstratt 1
Ausmiindung Tuyau de sortie
414 62 00 Rotation stop Rotationshinder 2 2 2
Rotationsblockierung Obstacle de rotation
WEAR RING SLITRING
VERSCHLEIBRING ANNEAU D'USURE 2
414 69 00 Al. bronze Al. brons
Al. Bronze Bronze d’aluminium
414 69 01 Stainless Rostfri
Rostfreiem Inoxydable
414 71 00 Bell mouth Intoppstratt 1
Einmindung Tuyau d’arrivée
414 85 00 Qutlet bell Utloppstratt 1
Ausmiindung Tuyau de sortie
WEAR RING SLITRING
VERSCHLEIBRING ANNEAU D’USURE 2
415 84 00 Al. bronze Al. brons
Al. Bronze Bronze d'aluminium
415 84 01 Stainless Rostfritt
Rostfreiem Inoxydable
415 85 00 Outlet bell Utloppstratt 1
Ausmiindung Tuyau de sortie

17



Part No. Quantity Antal
Detaljnr. Denomination Benamning Anzahl Nombre
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation
N2 de piéce 7050 7060 7080
41586 00 Bell mouth Inloppstratt 1
Einmindung Tuyau d'arrivée
428 22 08 Inspection screw Inspektionsskruv 2 2 2
Inspektionsschraube Vis d'inspection
428 42 00 WASHER/PROPELLER ANGLE BRICKA/PROPELLERVINKEL 4 4
SCHEIBE/PROPELLERWINKEL RONDELLE/ANGLE D'HELICE
New No. Nytt Nr. Old No. Gammalt Nr.
Neue Nr. Noveau No. Alte Nr. Vieilie No.
5° 428 42 05 407 25 01
6° 428 42 06 407 25 02
7° 428 42 07 407 25 03
8° 428 42 08 407 25 04
9° 428 42 09 407 25 05
10° 428 42 10 407 25 06
11° 428 42 11 407 25 07
12° 428 4212 407 25 08
13° 428 42 13 407 25 09
14° 428 42 14 407 25 10
15° 428 42 15 407 25 11
16° 428 42 16 407 2512
17° 428 42 17 407 2513
18° 428 42 18 407 25 14
19° 428 42 19 407 25 15
20° 428 42 20 407 2516
21° 428 42 21 407 2517
22° 428 42 22 4072518
23° 428 42 23 407 2519
24° 428 42 24 407 25 20
428 42 25 407 25 21

25°

18



Part No.

Quantity Antal
Detaljnr. Denomination Bendmning Anzah! Nombre
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation
N¢ de piece 7050 7060 7080
428 43 00 WASHER/PROPELLER ANGLE BRICKA/PROPELLERVINKEL 4
SCHEIBE/PROPELLERWINKEL RONDELLE/ANGLE D'HELICE
New No. Nytt Nr. Old No. Gammalt Nr.
Neue Nr. Noveau No. Alte Nr. Vieille No.
428 43 05 407 57 01
428 43 06 407 57 02
428 43 07 407 57 03
428 43 08 407 57 04
428 43 09 407 57 05
428 4310 407 57 06
428 43 11 407 57 07
42843 12 407 57 08
428 43 13 407 57 09
428 43 14 407 57 10
428 43 15 407 57 11
428 43 16 407 57 12
428 43 17 407 57 13
428 43 18 407 57 14
428 43 19 407 57 15
428 43 20 407 57 16
428 43 21 407 57 17
428 43 22 407 57 18
428 43 23 407 57 19
428 43 24 407 57 20
428 43 25 407 57 21
HUB NAV 1
NABE MOYEU
435 95 00 1-screw 1-bult
1-Schraube 1-vis
435 95 01 3-screws 3-bultar
3-Schrauben 3-vis
435 96 00 Cover Lock 1
Deckel Couvercle
43597 00 Washer Bricka 1
Scheibe Rondelle
437 3000 Pump casing Pumphus 1
Pumpengehéause Volute
PROPELLER BLADE PROPELLERBLAD
PROPELLERFLUGEL PALE D'HELICE 4
438 71 00 Al. bronze Al. brons
Al. Bronze Bronze d’aluminium
438 71 01 Stainless Rostfritt
Rostfreiem Inoxydable

19



Part No. Quantity Antal
Detaljnr. Denomination Bendmning Anzahl Nombre
Bestell Nr. Bezeichnung Désignation
N? de piéce 7050 7060 7080
PROPELLER BLADE PROPELLERBLAD
PROPELLERFLUGEL PALE D'HELICE 4
438 74 00 Al. bronze Al. brons
Al. Bronze Bronze daluminium
438 74 01 Stainless Rostfritt
Rostfreiem Inoxydable
PROPELLER BLADE PROPELLERBLAD
PROPELLERFLUGEL PALE D'HELICE 4
438 76 01 Stainless Rostfritt
Rostfreiem Inoxydable
438 76 03 Al. bronze Al. brons
Al. Bronze Bronze d’aluminium
PUMP CASING PUMPHUS
- PUMPENGEHAUSE VOLUTE
438 84 00 1
441 64 00 1
441 66 00 1
ZINC ANODES, SET MONTERINGSSATS ANOD
ZINKANOD, SATZ ANODES EN ZINC, JEU
454 22 00 1 1
454 22 01 1
454 22 03 1
493 47 01 Washer Bricka 1
Scheibe Rondelle
PROPELLER HUB PROPELLERNAV
PROPELLERNABE PALE DE MOYEU 1
496 29 00 Drive unit 820, 860 Drivenhet 820, 860
Antriebseinheit 820, 860 Unité motrice 820, 860
496 29 02 Drive unit 900 Drivenhet 900
Antriebseinheit 900 Unité motrice 900
505 13 0C Gasket Packning 4 4 4
Packung Joint
509 44 0C Plate Platta
Platte Plague 4

20



Xylem ['zilom]|

1) The tissue in plants that brings water upward from the roots;
2) a leading global water technology company.

We’re 12,000 people unified in a common purpose: creating innovative solutions
to meet our world’s water needs. Developing new technologies that will improve
the way water is used, conserved, and re-used in the future is central to our work.
We move, treat, analyze, and return water to the environment, and we help people
use water efficiently, in their homes, buildings, factories and farms. In more than
150 countries, we have strong, long-standing relationships with customers who
know us for our powerful combination of leading product brands and applications
expertise, backed by a legacy of innovation.

For more information on how Xylem can help you, go to www.xyleminc.com

W l e m Xylem Water Solutions AB Visit our Web site for the latest version of this document.

Let's Solve Water Gesillvagen 33 S S
174 87 Sundbyberg The orlglnal instruction is in Engh‘shA All non-English instructions are
Swe den translations of the original instruction.
Tel. +46-8-475 60 00 ©20%X Xylem, Inc.

Fax +46-8-475 69 00
http://tpi.xyleminc.com

890129 5.2 int.INT 2012-04 IOM.P7050 P7060_P7080





